maru

Now, if you had to pick one country from around the world that you personally considered to be Canada's closest friend and ally, which country would it be?

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total '18-34 '35-54 '55+ GenZ Millennials Gen X Boomers Il | Boomers I+ Male Female BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL <§50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Co{l:g:/o;l'lech Univ+
B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P Q R S T W X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 584 670 134 352 506 289 286 737 830) 223 174 105 636 339 90 448 514] 423 318| 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510] 627 196 377 452 286 256 769 798| 210 174 102} 597| 370 113" 548 495| 355 622] 467 478]
303 72 89 142 27 68 81 65 61 174 129 38 42 17 144 34 28 98 100 76 99 97 107
Great Britain/UK/England 19% 17% 17% 23% 14% 18% 18% 23% 24% 23% 16% 18% 24% 17% 24% 9% 25% 18% 20% 21% 16% 21% 22%)
C E K P P P P P W
433 1M 149 173 35 112 137 85 64 231 202 45 37 23 128 185 16 148 133 105 177 126 130
United States 28% 26% 29% 28% 18% 30% 30% 30% 25% 30% 25% 21% 21% 23% 21% 50% 14% 27% 27% 30% 28% 27% 27%)
E E E LMNOQ
Canada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0f
53 19 16 19 13 " 14 7 8 14 39 1 0 0 6 43 4 23 16 10 23 19 "
France 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 0% - - 1% 12% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2%
J LMNOQ M
20 10 4 6 10 2 3 2 3 14 6 2 2 1 5 5 6 12 4 4 7 9 5|
Australia 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
FGH o
34 10 14 " 8 5 10 6 5 20 14 3 4 4 20 3 0 6 16 10 14 6 14
Israel 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% - 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3%
P R X
21 10 10 1 9 3 8 0 0 8 13 5 2 1 8 4 1 1" 7 3 10 5 6
China 1% 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 2% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
D D FHI HI
27 1" 9 7 9 6 8 4 0 8 19 9 2 0 13 2 1 8 8 6 16 5 6|
Mexico 2% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 4% 1% - 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1%
| | P
14 8 4 2 3 7 3 0 2 8 6 3 0 1 10 0 0 10 3 1 4 6 3|
Russia 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
D H P
Ttaly 4 2 2 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 1
0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% 1% - - - 1% - - - 1% - - 0% 0% 0% - 1% 0%
7 4 3 0 2 4 1 0 0 3 4 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 2 1 0 3 4
Germany 0% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 0% - - 0% 0% 1% - - 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 1% 1%
D
Japan 14 7 4 4 4 4 4 2 1 8 6 5 1 1 6 2 0 3 5 6 4 3 7|
1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
4 0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 3 1
Sweden 0% - 1% - - 0% 1% - - 0% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 0% - - 1% - - 1% 0%
D
4 3 1 1 0 4 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 1 1 3 0 1
Cuba 0% 1% 0% 0% - 1% - 0% - 0% 0% - - - - 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% - 0%
(]
24 10 4 10 4 8 5 1 6 15 9 5 3 2 6 4 3 9 10 3 13 4 7|
Ukraine 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
H
237 57 60 120 32 43 54 50 58 126 1M1 48 36 17 108 10 19 72 66 75 103 53 81
Other 15% 13% 12% 19% 16% 1% 12% 18% 23% 16% 14% 23% 20% 16% 18% 3% 17% 13% 13% 21% 17% 1% 17%
BC FG P P P P P RS X X|
367 95 139 133 40 99 17 63 47 134 233 43 46 35 136 73 34 141 17 54 148 123 95
Don't know 23% 22% 27% 21% 20% 26% 26% 22% 18% 17% 29% 21% 26% 34% 23% 20% 30% 26% 24% 15% 24% 26% 20%)
D | | J LOP T T Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UIV - W/X/Y

Overiap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportions)



Thinking about how you see Canada today in the world, would you say you generally view the United States more as a friend and ally of Canada and its policies or as a foe of Canada and its policies?

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1393 368 453 572 164 325 403 256 245 691 702 187 159 88 540 320 % 478 434 322 542 414 437
a friend and ally of Canada 89% 86% 89% 91% 84% 86% 89% %0% 9% %0% 88% 89% 91% 86% 90% 86% 88% 87% 88% 91% 87% 89% 92%
B EFGH w
174 62 57 55 32 53 ) 30 11 78 % 23 16 14 57 50 1 69 61 34 80 53 0
a foe of Canada 1% 14% 1% 9% 16% 14% 1% 10% % 10% 12% 1% 9% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 12% 9% 13% 1% 8%
D | | | | Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UV - WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Z-Test for (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023




Thinking back over the last year compared to how things were five years ago, allin all, do you believe the relationship between Canada and the United States is improving, getting worse, or staying the same?

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
354 127 88 139 68 85 79 69 52 189 165 52 2 15 152 89 20 131 100 % 132 % 125

Improving 23% 30% 17% 2% 35% 2% 17% 24% 20% 25% 21% 25% 15% 15% 25% 24% 18% 24% 20% 25% 21% 21% 26%
cp c FGHI G M MN M X

468 6 157 19 61 95 12 B4 85 220 248 68 68 35 182 73 2 158 157 109 182 125 1a1

Getting worse 30% 27% 31% 31% 31% 25% 32% 29% 33% 29% 31% 32% 39% 34% 31% 20% 38% 29% 32% 31% 20% 31% 30%

P P P P P
745 187 266 293 7 196 229 133 119 360 365 E 80 52 263 209 50 258 238 156 308 226 212
Staying the same 8% 3% 52% 7% 34% 52% 51% 7% 7% 7% 8% 43% 6% 51% 4% 56% 45% 7% 8% 4% 49% 8% 4%
B £ £ £ £ Lo

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HI/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



There are many different areas of interest for the bilateral relationship between Canada and the United States. Each country usually has their own needs or wants, but let's assume a group of political, government, and business leaders/stakeholders were to meet at a summit to prioritize some of the things they should be

addressing together. Now, if you could be in that room,how much of a priority would you tell them to put on each of the following items to be working on together?

Invest in/build waterways, road networks, and railroads to improve supply routes

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  yoive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 452 289) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548) 495 355 622 467 479
666 171 184 31 77 142 77 135 135 344 322 95 76 a7 256 P 49 220 229 128 265 207 194

High priority 3% 0% 36% 50% 20% 38% 39% 7% 53% 45% 20% 45% 24% 45% 3% 39% 3% 0% 6% 2% 3% 4% 1%

BC F EFG
727 202 262 263 89 186 224 124 104 338 389 % 77 ) 269 185 55 259 216 168 268 213 226)
Medium priority 6% 7% 51% 2% 6% 49% 50% 43% 0% 4% 49% 4% 4% 7% 45% 50% 8% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 47%
D |
174 57 64 53 29 9 51 27 18 86 88 2 21 7 72 2 9 69 ) ) 69 4 58]
Low priority 1% 13% 13% 8% 15% 13% 1% 10% 7% 1% 1% 1% 12% 7% 12% 1% 8% 13% 10% 1% 1% 10% 12%
D D | |

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal Z-Test for
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportion:




Invest in/buiid pipelines to carry natural gas/oil to each other

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]

BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479

594 125 175 204 65 97 172 124 137 330 264 84 100 39 236 92 ) 194 206 132 257 172 166

High priority 38% 20% 34% 7% 33% 26% 38% 3% 53% 43% 33% 0% 57% 38% 40% 25% 38% 35% 2% 37% 1% 37% 35%

BC F F EFGH K Pl iNorQ P P P Y

593 181 208 204 88 158 17 100 73 270 323 74 % 38 227 168 a1 211 186 131 234 183 176

Medium priority 38% 2% 41% 33% 45% 2% 38% 35% 28% 35% 0% 35% 26% 37% 38% 45% 36% 39% 38% 37% 38% 39% 37%
D D | | M LMo

380 123 128 129 ) 121 106 62 a7 168 212 53 29 2 134 I 29 142 103 %2 132 12 136]

Low priority 24% 29% 25% 21% 22% 32% 24% 22% 18% 22% 27% 25% 16% 25% 22% 30% 26% 26% 21% 26% 21% 24% 28%

D EGHI MO w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Supply natural gas/oil to each other to reduce reliance on other countries

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]

BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479

758 162 224 373 7 P 214 171 159 363 376 113 105 a7 292 158 m 251 245 179 315 235 207]

High priority 8% 38% 4% 59% 36% 38% 7% 60% 62% 50% 7% 54% 60% 6% 49% 43% 39% 6% 29% 50% 51% 50% 43%

BC EF EFG EFG PQ NOPQ Y Y

614 193 216 205 o4 161 189 91 79 291 324 73 % ) 238 160 53 224 198 128 248 73 194

Medium priority 39% 45% 2% 33% 8% 3% 2% 32% 31% 38% 41% 35% 26% 3% 0% 3% 8% 1% 40% 36% 40% 37% 41%
D D ] HI H M M M M

195 75 7 9 31 73 ) 2 19 % 99 25 2 12 66 53 15 73 53 ) 59 59 77

Low priority 12% 17% 14% 8% 16% 19% 1% 8% 7% 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 1% 14% 14% 13% 1% 14% 9% 13% 16%

D D HI GHI w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportions)



Update digital infrastructure, payment systems, and internet exchange points

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
401 P 12 145 76 103 % 60 67 219 182 53 a7 2 151 104 2 148 118 100 155 11 135
High priority 26% 34% 22% 2% 39% 27% 21% 21% 26% 20% 23% 25% 27% 21% 25% 28% 2% 27% 2% 28% 25% 24% 26%
cp FGHI K
787 198 261 327 86 194 226 158 123 387 400 101 76 54 319 72 o4 267 252 174 309 240 238)
Medium priority 50% 6% 51% 52% 4% 51% 50% 5% 8% 50% 50% 8% 4% 53% 53% 7% 57% 49% 51% 49% 50% 51% 50%
M
379 87 137 155 3 81 130 68 67 163 216 57 51 27 127 E) 2 133 126 81 159 115 105]
Low priority 24% 20% 27% 25% 17% 21% 20% 24% 26% 21% 27% 27% 20% 27% 21% 25% 20% 2% 25% 23% 26% 25% 22%
EF J o

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/FIG/H/I - J/K - IM/N/O/P/Q - RISIT - UNV - WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal Z-Test for (unpooled proportion:

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Processrefine more minerals for things like electric vehicle batteries/computer chips

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
500 131 128 241 69 101 14 106 0 265 216 69 56 2 184 130 32 174 161 113 200 153 147
High priority 32% 30% 25% 38% 35% 27% 25% 3% 3% 37% 27% 33% 32% 28% 31% 35% 29% 32% 32% 32% 32% 33% 31%)
BC G FG FG K
785 222 264 300 % 193 244 136 115 376 409 101 83 58 304 77 61 276 240 185 310 231 244
Medium priority 50% 52% 52% 8% 50% 51% 54% 8% 45% 49% 51% 8% 8% 57% 51% 8% 54% 50% 8% 52% 50% 50% 51%)
|
262 77 119 86 29 83 E) a4 32 108 173 2 35 16 109 63 19 % 95 58 113 83 86
Low priority 18% 18% 23% 14% 15% 2% 21% 15% 12% 14% 22% 19% 20% 15% 18% 17% 17% 18% 19% 16% 18% 18% 18%
D | | J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportion:




Find solutions for issues related to climate change/global warming/the environment

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
841 235 235 372 14 188 214 161 164 378 464 11 70 2 318 241 60 329 246 177 346 233 262
High priority 54% 5% 6% 59% 58% 50% 7% 56% 64% 49% 58% 53% 40% 1% 53% 65% 53% 60% 50% 50% 56% 50% 5%
c c G G FG J M MN LMNO ST
458 138 177 13 60 131 147 69 51 253 226 63 61 37 181 83 3 137 152 6 172 146 140
Medium priority 20% 32% 35% 23% 31% 35% 3% 24% 20% 30% 28% 30% 35% 36% 30% 22% 30% 25% 31% 33% 26% 31% 20%
D D | HI H B P B R
267 57 99 12 2 59 % 56 1 159 109 37 ) 24 % 6 18 82 o7 62 105 88 75
Low priority 17% 13% 19% 18% 1% 16% 20% 20% 16% 21% 14% 17% 25% 2% 16% 12% 16% 15% 20% 18% 17% 19% 16%
B £ E K op P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RISIT - UNV - WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Boost security/intelligence efforts to stop foreign powers undermining democracy

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
905 176 271 459 85 155 260 205 200 442 464 127 % 70 339 220 52 204 285 210 354 274 277

High priority 58% 1% 53% 73% 3% 1% 57% 72% 78% 57% 58% 61% 56% 8% 57% 59% 6% 54% 58% 59% 57% 59% 56%

B BC EF EFG EFG Q Q
551 212 197 13 % 174 167 65 0 263 268 69 58 2 226 127 % 21 172 125 236 158 157
Medium priority 35% 49% 39% 23% 50% 6% 37% 23% 19% 37% 34% 33% 3% 24% 38% 34% 4% 38% 35% 35% 38% 34% 33%
cD D GHI GHI ] N N

11 2 ) 2 13 ) 2 16 5 45 66 14 19 8 32 2 1a 3 38 21 32 35 3

Low priority % 10% 8% 4% % 13% 6% 6% 3% 6% 8% % 1% 8% 5% % 12% 8% 8% % 5% 7% 9%
D D GHI o o w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportion:




Reduce labor shortages/make it easier to work in each other's country

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
682 200 187 296 103 153 166 128 132 326 357 92 66 38 252 172 62 259 215 138 292 194 196
High priority 4% 6% 37% 7% 53% 1% 37% 45% 51% 2% 5% 4% 38% 37% 2% 6% 5% 7% 3% 39% 7% 41% 1%
c c FG FG MNO T
667 175 243 250 77 166 211 121 % 332 335 81 84 50 260 152 20 212 219 166 249 212 207]
Medium priority 3% 1% 8% 0% 39% 4% 7% 2% 36% 3% 2% 39% 8% 49% 4% 1% 36% 39% 4% 7% 0% 45% 43%
D | R
217 55 81 82 16 58 74 37 32 I 106 37 2 15 85 4 10 77 61 52 81 61 75
Low priority 14% 13% 16% 13% 8% 15% 16% 13% 12% 14% 13% 18% 14% 15% 14% 13% 9% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 16%
£

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportion:




Reduce food/agriculture trade barriers and help lower costs for consumers

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 18-34 35.54 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers 1+ Male Female BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless C°":§?O;e°" Univ+
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1007 227 311 469 100 204 291 217 195 473 534 136 14 65 386 231 76 373 304 215 405 31 291
High priority 64% 53% 61% 75% 51% 54% 64% 76% 76% 62% 7% 65% 65% 64% 65% 62% 67% 68% 61% 60% 65% 67% 61%
B BC EF EFG EFG T Y
453 169 154 130 80 122 126 57 0 224 229 58 50 30 173 & 30 137 153 18 170 125 158
Medium priority 20% 39% 30% 21% 41% 38% 28% 20% 19% 20% 20% 28% 20% 20% 20% 30% 27% 25% 31% 33% 27% 27% 33%
co D GHI GHI H R X|
107 33 45 29 16 31 35 12 12 7 35 16 10 7 38 29 7 a7 38 2 a7 31 28]
Low priority 7% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 9% 4% 8% % % % 8% % % 8% % 8% 7% 6%
D K

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportions)



Increase joint North American milltary/defence capabiliies to guard against countries like China/North Korea

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]

BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479

756 163 203 390 73 130 209 161 184 390 367 104 79 59 293 164 58 259 245 165 323 227 207]

High priority 8% 38% 0% 62% 37% 34% 6% 56% 72% 51% 6% 49% 5% 58% 49% 4% 51% 7% 29% 7% 52% 49% 43%

BC F EFG EFGH P Y

59 187 221 188 92 71 176 100 58 280 316 7 67 35 232 151 20 218 181 138 240 73 184

Medium priority 38% 43% 3% 30% 7% 45% 39% 35% 2% 36% 0% 34% 38% 34% 39% 1% 36% 0% 37% 39% 39% 37% 38%
D D H HI | |

215 80 86 9 30 77 67 2 15 100 115 35 29 9 72 55 15 70 69 52 60 67 87

Low priority 14% 19% 17% 8% 16% 20% 15% 9% 6% 13% 14% 17% 17% 8% 12% 15% 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 14% 18%

D D | H HI w w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportions)



Require people entering either country to use an actual border post or be turned back/deported immediately

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
691 132 201 358 62 114 200 153 162 359 332 89 73 % 248 184 50 223 231 154 298 188 205
High priority 4% 31% 39% 57% 32% 30% 4% 54% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 45% 2% 50% 4% 4% 7% 43% 8% 0% 43%
B BC EF EFG EFGH o X
598 202 213 184 102 163 182 85 63 262 316 75 77 20 240 131 3 254 175 123 243 190 165
Medium priority 38% 7% 2% 29% 52% 43% 0% 31% 25% 37% 0% 36% 4% 39% 0% 35% 32% 3% 35% 35% 39% 1% 35%
D D GHI HI ] ST Y
278 % % 86 B 101 70 a4 32 128 150 4 2 16 108 56 27 % 89 78 82 89 108
Low priority 18% 22% 19% 14% 16% 27% 15% 15% 12% 17% 19% 22% 14% 16% 18% 15% 24% 17% 18% 22% 13% 19% 23%
D D EGHI w w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), I Z-Test for
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportions)



Ensure the banking/financial sectors are healthy/strong/secure

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
822 179 238 405 77 155 233 172 185 393 429 115 % 59 307 189 59 262 256 185 317 244 261
High priority 52% 2% 7% 65% 39% 1% 52% 60% 72% 51% 54% 5% 53% 57% 52% 51% 52% 51% 52% 52% 51% 52% 5%
BC EF EFG EFGH
623 207 222 195 % 185 178 101 61 313 310 79 73 39 233 156 w4 222 199 139 257 190 176
Medium priority 0% 8% 3% 31% 50% 49% 39% 35% 24% 1% 39% 38% 2% 38% 39% 2% 39% 0% 0% 39% 4% 1% 37%
D D GHI GHI | |
122 a4 51 27 20 38 20 13 10 63 59 17 5 5 57 2 10 4 20 31 ) 3 1
Low priority 8% 10% 10% 4% 10% 10% 9% 5% % 8% 7% 8% % 5% 10% % 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% % 9%
D D | W HI

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportion:




Increase the mineral value chain for a freer flow of mining/refining/manufacturing

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
425 121 7 188 65 92 107 81 80 249 176 ) 50 2 169 101 34 142 136 105 170 133 122
High priority 27% 28% 23% 30% 33% 24% 24% 28% 31% 32% 22% 2% 20% 21% 28% 27% 30% 26% 27% 30% 27% 28% 26%
c G G K
809 222 263 324 % 190 241 146 133 368 a1 103 % 56 29 204 54 292 251 175 318 239 251
Medium priority 52% 52% 52% 52% 51% 50% 53% 51% 52% 8% 5% 49% 54% 5% 50% 5% 8% 53% 51% 49% 51% 51% 53%
J
333 87 131 116 3 % 104 59 w4 152 181 58 29 24 131 66 2 114 108 75 134 % 105]
Low priority 21% 20% 26% 18% 16% 25% 23% 21% 17% 20% 23% 28% 17% 24% 22% 18% 22% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 22%
D | MP

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - IM/N/O/P/Q - RISIT - UNV - WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal Z-Test for (unpooled proportion:

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Create better investment opportunities within North America

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
638 169 184 265 80 129 182 124 122 327 311 88 80 33 233 155 50 204 207 150 253 196 189
High priority 1% 39% 36% 6% 1% 34% 0% 3% 8% 3% 39% 2% 6% 32% 39% 42% 4% 37% 2% 42% 1% 42% 20%
c F F N
722 199 252 271 87 193 207 133 102 359 363 % 76 55 283 164 I3 262 216 167 290 205 27
Medium priority 6% 6% 49% 43% 4% 51% 6% 7% 0% 7% 45% 7% 4% 54% 7% 4% 0% 8% 4% 7% 7% 4% 48%
|
207 61 75 7 2 55 63 2 32 83 124 2 18 1 80 52 18 82 72 38 80 66 61
Low priority 13% 14% 15% 1% 15% 15% 14% 10% 13% 1% 16% 12% 10% 14% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 1% 13% 14% 13%
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportion:




Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: Military defense

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1118 254 346 519 124 214 326 231 222 575 543 152 124 68 433 271 70 372 360 260 450 342 326)

Closer 7% 59% 68% 83% 64% 57% 72% 81% 87% 75% 68% 72% 7% 66% 73% 3% 62% 8% 73% 3% 72% 3% 68%

B BC F EFG EFG K
249 175 165 109 7 163 125 55 3 194 255 58 51 35 163 E) 3 175 135 3 172 125 151
More distant 29% 41% 32% 17% 36% 43% 28% 19% 13% 25% 32% 28% 20% 34% 27% 27% 38% 32% 27% 2% 28% 2% 32%
co D Hi GHI H J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UIV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),

Z-Test for

(unpooled propy

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: Cultural sectors like music/entertainment

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
972 304 299 369 135 254 261 176 146 479 493 130 103 62 379 230 68 348 313 200 399 204 279)
Closer 62% 1% 59% 59% 69% 67% 58% 62% 57% 62% 62% 62% 59% 61% 63% 62% 60% 64% 3% 56% 64% 63% 58%
cp Gl Gl
595 126 211 258 60 123 191 0 1 290 306 80 72 20 218 140 45 200 182 155 223 73 199
More distant 38% 20% 41% 1% 31% 33% 2% 38% 43% 38% 38% 38% 41% 39% 37% 38% 0% 36% 37% 4% 36% 37% 42%
B B EF EF

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: A transportation

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1183 278 381 525 121 257 346 240 219 590 593 161 132 74 464 269 83 367 379 263 247 368 368

Closer 76% 65% 75% 84% 62% 68% 76% 84% 85% 7% 74% 7% 76% 72% 78% 3% 74% 7% 7% 80% 72% 79% 77%

B BC EF EFG EFG R w
384 152 129 103 74 120 106 6 37 179 205 ) 2 29 133 101 29 161 116 73 175 E) 110
More distant 2% 35% 25% 16% 38% 32% 2% 16% 15% 23% 26% 23% 2% 28% 22% 27% 26% 29% 23% 20% 28% 21% 23%
co D GHI GHI Hi T X

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),

(unpooled p

Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: Fighting crime

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1097 256 344 497 130 208 321 223 214 551 546 158 115 7 415 262 75 365 367 245 448 331 318

Closer 70% 60% 67% 79% 66% 5% 7% 78% 84% 72% 68% 75% 66% 69% 70% 7% 67% 67% 74% 69% 72% 7% 67%

B BC F F EF EFG R
470 174 166 130 66 169 131 63 2 218 252 52 59 31 182 108 38 183 128 0 175 136 160
More distant 30% 0% 33% 21% 34% 45% 20% 2% 16% 28% 32% 25% 34% 31% 30% 20% 33% 33% 26% 31% 28% 29% 33%
co D Hi EGHI | s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UNV - WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Z-Test for (unpooled prop

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas:

Immigration

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
957 253 292 412 7 213 265 186 176 478 478 139 % 52 349 251 67 307 305 229 375 265 296)
Closer 61% 59% 57% 66% 60% 56% 59% 65% 69% 62% 60% 66% 56% 51% 59% 8% 59% 56% 62% 65% 60% 61% 62%
c FG N MNO R
610 176 218 216 79 164 187 100 81 290 320 72 76 50 248 19 % 241 190 126 28 181 181
More distant 39% 41% 43% 34% 0% 44% 41% 35% 31% 38% 0% 34% 4% 49% 41% 32% 41% 4% 38% 35% 0% 39% 38%
D | | P Lp P T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: Tourism

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1235 301 400 533 124 263 356 243 229 614 621 174 138 81 476 263 84 an 396 291 501 360 375

Closer 79% 70% 78% 85% 63% 75% 79% 85% 89% 80% 78% 83% 79% 79% 80% 76% 75% 75% 80% 82% 80% % 78%

B BC E E EF EFG R
332 128 110 9 72 E) % 3 28 155 177 37 37 2 121 87 28 136 99 64 122 107 103
More distant 2% 30% 22% 15% 37% 25% 21% 15% 1% 20% 22% 17% 21% 21% 20% 24% 25% 25% 20% 18% 20% 23% 22%
co D FGHI HI | T

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: The economy

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1137 264 353 499 134 244 320 225 213 572 565 158 115 70 423 204 77 362 363 263 468 318 351
Closer 73% 66% 69% 80% 68% 65% 7% 79% 83% 74% 7% 75% 66% 68% 7% 79% 69% 70% 73% 74% 75% 68% 73%
BC EFG EFG MNO X X
430 125 157 128 62 133 131 61 3 197 233 52 60 33 174 76 35 166 132 % 154 149 127
More distant 27% 34% 31% 20% 32% 35% 20% 21% 17% 26% 20% 25% 34% 32% 20% 21% 31% 30% 27% 26% 25% 32% 27%
D D Hi HI Hi P P P wy

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UNV - WIXIY
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Z-Test for (unpooled prop

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: Healthcare

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
770 245 223 301 7 196 188 141 128 390 380 100 64 33 293 221 59 204 257 148 340 223 206)

Closer 9% 57% 4% 8% 60% 52% 2% 49% 50% 51% 8% 8% 37% 32% 9% 60% 53% 54% 52% 2% 5% 8% 3%

cp G G G N MN LMNO MN T T Y

797 184 267 326 79 181 263 125 128 379 418 0 110 70 304 150 53 254 238 207 262 243 272

More distant 51% 43% 56% 52% 0% 8% 58% 51% 50% 49% 52% 52% 63% 68% 51% 40% 7% 6% 8% 58% 45% 52% 57%
B B EFI P oPQ LoPQ P RS w

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Do you think Canada should have either closer or more distant relations with the U.S. in the following areas: Energy

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 506, 289) 266, 737] 530 223) 174 105 636, 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 196 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1218 295 382 541 136 260 346 247 229 613 605 163 138 76 467 292 82 412 389 263 497 355 366

Closer 78% 69% 75% 86% 70% 69% 7% 86% 89% 80% 76% 7% 79% 74% 78% 79% 73% 75% 79% 80% 80% 76% 77%

BC F EFG EFG
349 134 128 86 60 7 105 39 28 156 193 ) 37 2 130 79 3 136 106 72 126 2 112
More distant 22% 31% 25% 14% 30% 31% 23% 14% 1% 20% 2% 23% 21% 26% 22% 21% 27% 25% 21% 20% 20% 24% 23%
D D Hi GHI H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - R/SIT - UIV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances),

Z-Test for

(unpooled p

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023



Which statement is closest to your point of view?

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c D E F 3 H | J K L M N o P Q R S T w X %

BASE: All Respondents 1567] 313 584 670 134) 352 506 289) 286 737 830 223 174) 105] 636 339 90) 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567] 429 510 627 196 377 452 286 256 769 798 210 174) 1027 597 370 113" 548 495 355 622 467 47
We should make trade even closer 666 P 200 322 63 125 189 1a1 147 345 321 % 91 3 262 133 a8 197 234 178 250 214 202
oetween Ganada and ihe United 43% 34% 39% 51% 32% 33% 42% 49% 57% 45% 40% 47% 52% 33% 44% 36% 43% 36% 47% 50% 40% 46% 42%
States and integrate the economies o ° o ° o ° o ° o ° o ° o ° o ° o ° o o o o °
further. BC F EF EFG NP NP P R R
We should keep trade between 517 160 163 193 72 136 122 92 76 267 250 76 % 37 189 137 32 185 161 114 195 123 178
o ey o a2 e 3% 37% 32% 31% 37% 36% 31% 32% 30% 35% 31% 36% 27% 36% 32% 37% 28% 34% 32% 32% 31% 31% 37%
foreseeable future. M X
We should reduce rade and the 120 53 3 2 31 33 36 16 3 59 61 15 12 8 ) 31 10 56 2 23 55 28 38
legration o e coonomies o 8% 12% 8% 4% 16% 9% 8% 6% 1% 8% 8% 7% % 8% % 8% 9% 10% 6% 7% 9% 6% 8%
States D D GHI | | | s

264 72 104 87 30 83 85 36 30 o7 167 21 % 2 102 69 23 110 7 20 123 82 59
Don't know/refused 17% 17% 20% 14% 15% 22% 19% 13% 12% 13% 21% 10% 15% 23% 17% 19% 20% 20% 15% 1% 20% 18% 12%

D HI HI J L L L L T Y Y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RISIT - UIV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Below is a list of possible cooperative actions that the governments of Canada and the United States could take at this time. Please indicate if you would support or oppose each of the following actions.

Tighten border security between our two countries

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN  ynive
B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 554 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 830 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 452 289) 256 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548) 495 355 622 467 479
1112 269 374 469 125 247 340 210 191 548 564 123 118 76 n 304 80 369 359 239 456 333 323)
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 1% 63% 73% 75% 64% 66% 75% 3% 74% % 1% 58% 67% 74% 69% 82% 7% 7% 72% 67% 73% 1% 66%
B B EF EF L L LvMoQ
527 108 185 253 63 86 170 105 101 257 270 9 a7 34 186 175 3% 202 169 107 259 a1 127
(4) Strongly support 34% 25% 36% 37% 32% 23% 38% 37% 39% 33% 34% 23% 27% 33% 31% 7% 32% 37% 34% 30% 2% 30% 26%
B B F F F LMNOQ Xy
565 161 189 235 62 161 169 104 % 292 204 74 70 I 225 130 4 187 190 131 19 192 197
(3) Somewhat support 37% 38% 37% 37% 31% 43% 37% 36% 35% 38% 37% 35% 0% 2% 38% 35% 39% 34% 38% 37% 32% 41% 1%
E w w
331 107 % 126 55 81 82 60 53 158 173 66 0 16 129 5 27 109 106 82 116 99 116
(2) Somewhat oppose 21% 25% 19% 20% 28% 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 2% 32% 27% 15% 2% 12% 24% 20% 21% 23% 19% 21% 24%
G NOP NP P P w
124 53 38 33 16 49 30 16 2 63 61 21 9 1 57 21 5 50 30 35 51 35 38
(1) Strongly oppose 8% 12% 8% 5% 8% 13% % % 5% 8% 8% 10% 5% 10% 10% 6% 5% 9% % 10% 8% 8% 8%
cD GHI
331 107 % 126 55 81 82 60 53 158 173 66 ) 16 129 45 27 109 106 82 16 99 16
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 21% 25% 19% 20% 28% 21% 18% 21% 21% 21% 2% 32% 27% 5% 2% 12% 4% 20% 21% 2% 19% 21% 24%
G NOP NP P P w
e 3.00 280 3.00 310 290 280 310 3.00 310 3.00 3.00 270 2.90 3.00 290 320 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.90 310 290 290
B B F F EF L L noa L Y
STD. DEV. 09 10 09 0.9 10 10 09 0.9 09 0.9 09 0.9 09 10 10 09 0.9 0 0.9 0 10 09 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - LIM/N/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - W/XIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Please indicate if you would support or oppose each of the following actions. Increase our collective role in fighting terrorism

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]

BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479

1306 313 416 577 147 273 388 257 242 651 656 172 142 79 502 315 % 450 42 298 533 39 378

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 83% 3% 82% 92% 75% 72% 86% 90% 94% 85% 82% 82% 82% % 84% 85% 85% 82% 83% 84% 86% 85% 79%

B BC EF EF EFG Y Y
678 129 186 362 7 92 186 154 175 338 339 85 68 a3 269 164 I3 238 211 a1 302 199 177
(4) Strongly support 43% 30% 36% 58% 36% 2% 4% 54% 68% 4% 43% 2% 39% 2% 45% 4% 40% 3% 3% 0% 49% 3% 37%
BC F F EFG EFGH Y

628 184 230 215 76 181 202 103 67 312 316 84 74 36 233 151 50 212 201 157 230 197 201

(3) Somewhat support 0% 3% 45% 34% 39% 8% 45% 36% 26% 4% 0% 0% 2% 35% 39% 41% 45% 39% 1% 4% 37% 2% 2%
D D | H HI |

180 75 62 ) 33 67 I 2 15 77 102 2 25 14 66 35 T 65 54 2 60 51 69

(2) Somewhat oppose 1% 7% 12% 7% 17% 18% 9% 8% 6% 10% 13% 13% 15% 14% 1% 9% 10% 12% 1% 12% 10% 1% 14%

D B GHI GHI w

81 4 32 8 16 37 2 6 0 4 20 1 7 9 29 20 B 33 30 13 30 20 31

(1) Strongly oppose 5% 10% 6% 1% 8% 10% 5% 2% - 5% 5% 5% % 9% 5% 5% 5% 6% % % 5% 4% 7%
D D Hi GHI | |

180 75 62 ) 33 67 3 2 15 77 102 2 25 1 6 35 1 65 54 ) 60 51 69

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 1% 17% 12% 7% 17% 18% 9% 8% 6% 10% 13% 13% 15% 14% 1% 9% 10% 12% 1% 12% 10% 1% 14%

D D GHI GHI w

e 320 2.90 310 350 3.00 2.90 3.20 340 360 320 3.20 320 320 310 320 320 320 320 320 320 330 320 310

B BC EF EFG EFGH Y Y
STD. DEV. 08 0.9 09 07 09 0.9 08 07 06 08 09 0.9 08 10 08 08 08 09 0.9 08 08 08 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportions)



Decrease our reliance on foreign energy sources by further supporting North American oil and gas companies

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1332 333 423 576 14 301 389 259 238 665 667 177 154 83 513 304 101 454 429 309 532 404 396)
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 85% 78% 83% 92% 74% 80% 86% 91% 93% 86% 84% 84% 88% 81% 86% 82% 90% 83% 87% 87% 85% 87% 83%
BC EF EF EFG
746 140 222 384 o4 126 222 167 167 396 351 2 102 50 275 156 52 242 240 179 301 230 216
(4) Strongly support 8% 33% 4% 61% 33% 34% 49% 59% 65% 51% 4% 53% 59% 49% 6% 2% 6% 4% 8% 50% 8% 49% 45%
B BC EF EFG EFG K P op
565 193 201 192 81 174 167 %2 7 270 316 65 52 33 238 148 ) 212 190 129 251 175 180
(3) Somewhat support 37% 45% 39% 31% 4% 6% 37% 32% 28% 35% 0% 31% 30% 32% 0% 0% 4% 39% 38% 36% 37% 37% 38%
D D | GHI | ™ M
173 68 64 20 38 50 49 2 14 73 % 2 15 12 65 50 8 67 53 33 61 ) 62
(2) Somewhat oppose 1% 16% 13% 6% 19% 13% 1% 8% 5% 10% 12% 1% 8% 12% 1% 14% % 12% 1% 9% 10% 1% 13%
D B GHI | I
63 2 23 12 13 2 1 5 4 30 3 1 B 8 19 16 4 27 13 14 30 13 20
(1) Strongly oppose 4% 7% 5% 2% % 7% 3% 2% 2% % % 5% 3% 8% 3% 4% % 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4%
D D Hi GHI
173 68 64 20 38 50 ) 2 12 73 % 2 15 2 65 50 8 67 53 33 61 ) 62
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 1% 16% 13% % 19% 13% 1% 8% 5% 10% 12% 1% 8% 12% 1% 14% % 12% 1% 9% 10% 1% 13%
D D GHI | I
e 330 300 320 350 3.00 310 330 350 360 330 320 330 340 320 330 320 330 320 330 330 330 330 320
B BC EF EFG EFG K op
STD. DEV. 08 0.9 08 07 09 0.9 08 07 07 08 08 0.9 08 0.9 08 08 08 09 08 08 08 08 08
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal Z-Test for

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportions)



Create a common set of immigration policies in visa standards that would apply equally to both countries o foreigners wishing to enter North America

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]

BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479

1258 339 389 530 151 29 347 244 221 625 633 167 140 83 81 304 83 425 425 262 518 367 353)

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 80% 79% 6% 85% % 78% % 85% 86% 81% 79% 79% 80% 81% 81% 82% 74% 78% 86% 79% 83% 83% 74%
c FG EFG RT Y Y

532 127 153 252 63 101 136 4 118 292 240 73 4 36 188 153 2 187 165 130 221 169 122

(4) Strongly support 34% 30% 30% 0% 32% 27% 30% 0% 6% 38% 30% 35% 23% 35% 31% 1% 37% 34% 3% 37% 36% 36% 30%
BC FG EFG K M Mo M Y

726 212 236 279 87 195 21 130 103 333 393 o4 99 a7 293 151 1 238 260 151 207 218 21

(3) Somewhat support 6% 9% 6% 4% 45% 52% 7% 6% 0% 43% 49% 45% 57% 6% 49% 41% 37% 3% 52% 3% 8% 7% 4%

| J LPQ P RT

217 62 84 7 34 51 74 2 32 99 118 36 21 9 88 3 20 89 8 51 69 57 91

(2) Somewhat oppose 14% 14% 16% 1% 17% 13% 16% 9% 12% 13% 15% 7% 12% 9% 15% 12% 17% 16% 10% 14% 1% 12% 19%

B H H s wx

91 2 37 2 11 30 30 15 4 45 7 7 13 10 2 23 10 33 2 23 35 23 33

(1) Strongly oppose 6% 7% 7% % 6% 8% % 5% 2% % 6% % 8% 10% 5% 6% 9% 6% % 6% % 5% 7%

D I | I L

217 62 B4 7 34 51 74 2 32 99 118 3 21 9 88 ) 20 89 8 51 69 57 B

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 14% 14% 16% 1% 17% 13% 16% 9% 12% 13% 15% 17% 12% 9% 15% 12% 17% 16% 10% 14% 1% 12% 19%

D H H s wx

e 310 3.00 3.00 320 3.00 3.00 3.00 320 330 310 3.00 310 3.00 310 310 320 3.00 310 310 310 310 310 3.00
BC FG EFG K M Y Y

STD. DEV. 08 08 09 08 09 0.9 09 08 08 0.9 08 08 08 0.9 08 09 10 09 08 09 08 08 0.9

STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - J/K - IM/N/O/P/Q - RISIT - UNV - WIX/Y
Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal Z-Test for (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Have a joint initiative for a common missile defence program to protect North America from potential missile attacks by North Korea, China, or Russia

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1307 323 43 571 148 264 380 254 242 652 655 182 148 82 49 312 87 446 420 207 531 39 380)
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 83% 75% 81% 91% 76% 75% 84% 89% 94% 85% 82% 87% 85% 80% 83% 84% 78% 81% 85% 83% 85% 85% 80%
BC EF EF EFGH Y Y
661 125 199 338 54 6 187 139 166 338 324 % 67 E) 257 162 2 231 195 159 286 193 183
(4) Strongly support 42% 29% 39% 54% 28% 31% 4% 49% 65% 4% 4% 3% 39% 2% 43% 4% 38% 2% 39% 45% 46% 1% 38%
B BC EF EF EFGH Y
646 198 214 233 9 168 193 115 76 315 331 92 81 20 238 150 5 215 225 137 245 203 198
(3) Somewhat support 4% 6% 2% 37% 8% 5% 43% 0% 30% 4% 1% 44% 46% 39% 0% 41% 0% 39% 45% 39% 39% 4% 1%
D | | I |
183 81 61 1 20 62 45 2 1 85 % 2 20 10 74 38 19 73 54 20 67 52 o4
(2) Somewhat oppose 12% 19% 12% 7% 21% 16% 10% 8% 5% 1% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 17% 13% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13%
cp B GHI GHI |
77 2 37 15 B 31 27 10 1 31 45 6 B 1 27 21 7 29 21 19 % 19 33
(1) Strongly oppose 5% % 7% 2% 4% 8% 6% % 0% % 6% 3% 3% 10% % 6% % 5% % 5% % 4% 7%
D D | HI | I LMo X
183 81 61 a 20 62 5 2 14 85 % 2 20 10 74 38 19 73 54 20 67 52 64
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 12% 19% 12% 7% 21% 16% 10% 8% 5% 1% 12% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 17% 13% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13%
cp D GHI GHI I
e 320 3.00 310 340 3.00 3.00 3.20 330 360 320 320 330 320 310 320 320 3.10 320 320 320 330 320 310
B BC EF EFG EFGH Y Y
STD. DEV. 08 08 09 07 08 0.9 09 08 06 08 09 08 08 10 08 09 0.9 09 08 09 08 08 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportions)



Beef up a joint U.S/Canada military presence in the arctic and the north

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1232 31 375 546 140 267 349 238 237 638 594 159 138 79 478 292 85 431 393 275 502 370 360)
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 79% 3% 73% 87% 72% % % 83% 92% 83% 74% 76% 79% 78% 80% 79% 76% 79% 79% 7% 81% 79% 75%
BC EF EFGH K
585 3 159 313 53 o7 150 130 155 336 248 86 ) 20 226 137 35 199 178 151 232 73 179
(4) Strongly support 37% 26% 31% 50% 27% 26% 33% 46% 61% 4% 31% 1% 35% 39% 38% 37% 31% 36% 36% 2% 37% 37% 37%
BC F EFG EFGH K
647 199 216 233 ) 170 200 108 81 302 345 73 78 39 252 155 50 232 215 124 269 197 181
(3) Somewhat support 4% 6% 2% 37% 45% 45% 4% 38% 32% 39% 43% 35% 45% 38% 2% 2% 5% 2% 3% 35% 3% 2% 38%
D | | | T T
234 74 % 62 35 77 69 36 17 92 122 1 29 13 80 52 19 75 75 61 81 75 78
(2) Somewhat oppose 15% 7% 19% 10% 18% 20% 15% 12% % 12% 18% 20% 16% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 7% 13% 16% 16%
D B | HI | | J o
101 ) 37 20 20 34 3 12 3 39 63 10 B 10 39 2 9 2 27 19 20 2 0
(1) Strongly oppose 6% 10% 7% 3% 10% 9% % % 1% 5% 8% 5% % 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% % 5% 8%
D D Hi HI | I J X
254 74 99 62 35 77 69 3 17 92 122 a1 29 3 80 52 19 75 75 61 81 75 78
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 15% 17% 19% 10% 18% 20% 15% 12% % 12% 18% 20% 16% 13% 13% 14% 16% 14% 15% 7% 13% 16% 16%
D o I HI I | J o
e 310 2.90 3.00 330 2.90 2.90 3.00 320 350 320 3.00 310 310 310 310 310 3.00 310 310 310 310 310 3.00
BC F EFG EFGH K
STD. DEV. 09 0.9 09 08 09 0.9 09 08 07 08 09 0.9 08 10 09 09 0.9 09 0.9 09 0.9 08 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportions)



Have U.S. missiles on Canadian soil in the far north as a joint capacity to protect against a north American attack

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]

BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479

1006 264 308 414 132 233 283 167 190 528 478 128 o7 64 396 244 76 348 330 226 428 302 276)

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 64% 66% 0% 66% 68% 62% 3% 58% 74% 69% 0% 61% 56% 63% 66% 66% 68% 64% 67% 63% 69% 65% 56%
FGH K M M Y Y

436 6 131 189 53 % 117 73 % 258 178 63 37 2 164 6 3 166 127 102 196 131 110

(4) Strongly support 26% 27% 26% 30% 27% 25% 26% 26% 38% 34% 22% 30% 21% 23% 27% 31% 20% 30% 26% 20% 31% 28% 2%
EFGH K M Y Y

570 168 177 224 80 137 166 %4 93 270 300 65 61 a1 252 129 ) 182 203 123 252 71 166

(3) Somewhat support 36% 39% 35% 36% 4% 36% 37% 33% 36% 35% 38% 31% 35% 0% 39% 35% 38% 3% 1% 35% 37% 37% 35%

R
351 9 122 135 50 85 102 73 20 146 205 51 56 15 136 7 2 123 110 74 124 109 119
(2) Somewhat oppose 2% 22% 2% 22% 25% 2% 23% 26% 16% 19% 26% 24% 32% 15% 23% 19% 20% 2% 2% 21% 20% 23% 25%
I | | J NOP

210 51 80 79 1 59 66 45 2 9 116 32 21 23 65 55 1 77 55 56 7 56 83

(1) Strongly oppose 13% 12% 16% 13% % 16% 15% 16% 10% 12% 14% 15% 12% 2% 1% 15% 13% 14% 1% 16% 1% 12% 17%

£ E £ Mo Wx

351 o4 122 135 50 85 102 73 20 146 205 51 56 15 136 7 2 123 0 74 124 109 119

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 2% 22% 24% 2% 25% 2% 23% 26% 16% 19% 26% 24% 32% 15% 23% 19% 20% 22% 2% 21% 20% 2% 25%

I I | J NOP

e 280 280 270 280 290 2.70 270 270 3.00 2.90 270 280 260 260 280 2.80 280 280 280 280 290 280 260
c FGH K M Y Y

STD. DEV. 10 10 10 10 09 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 10 11 10 0 10 0 0.9 0 10 0 10

STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups
Z-Test for

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

(unpooled proportions)



Allow people with a conviction for the possession of a small amount of marijuana to be allowed to enter either country without a problem

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y

BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]

BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479

1174 358 373 442 158 307 328 201 179 608 566 165 132 67 454 269 88 a7 352 268 470 349 356

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 75% 83% 73% % 81% 81% 73% 70% 70% 79% 1% 78% 76% 66% 76% 73% 78% 76% 7% 81% 75% 75% 75%
cp HI GHI K N N s

574 73 186 216 72 158 153 101 91 320 254 % I3 34 227 126 52 227 152 150 235 169 170

(4) Strongly support 37% 0% 36% 34% 37% 2% 34% 35% 35% 2% 32% 43% 26% 33% 38% 34% 6% 2% 31% 2% 38% 36% 36%
G K M M M s s

600 185 188 227 87 149 175 100 89 288 312 74 87 34 227 143 36 190 199 137 235 179 186

(3) Somewhat support 38% 3% 37% 36% 4% 0% 39% 35% 35% 37% 39% 35% 50% 33% 38% 39% 32% 35% 0% 39% 38% 38% 39%

LNOPQ
227 %5 78 105 21 w 69 51 2 99 129 2 25 14 87 61 3 76 87 36 82 74 72
(2) Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 15% 7% 1% 12% 15% 18% 16% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 18% 10% 13% 16% 15%
B T
165 2 59 80 16 2 55 34 35 62 104 18 18 2 56 4 I 55 57 31 7 45 9
(1) Strongly oppose 1% % 12% 13% 8% 7% 12% 12% 14% 8% 13% 8% 10% 21% 9% 1% 10% 10% 1% 9% 1% 10% 10%
B B F F F J LMoP
227 45 78 105 21 w4 69 51 2 % 129 28 % 1 87 61 13 76 87 3 82 74 72
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 15% 10% 15% 17% 1% 12% 15% 18% 16% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 15% 16% 12% 14% 18% 10% 13% 16% 15%
B T

e 3.00 320 3.00 2.90 310 320 290 2.90 290 310 2.90 310 290 280 3.00 3.00 310 310 290 310 3.00 3.00 3.00
cp GHI K NN N N s s

STD. DEV. 10 0.9 10 10 09 0.9 10 10 10 0.9 10 0.9 09 11 10 0 10 0 10 09 10 0 10

STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups
Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportions)



Finally, please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: SUMMARY TABLE OF TOP 2 BOX

The healthcare system in Canada is better than the one in the United States

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total '18-34 '35-54 '55+ GenZ Millennials Gen X Boomers Il | Boomers I+ Male Female BC AB MB/SK ON PQ ATL <§50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less CD‘I:S?C‘;EC“ Univ+
B C D F G H | J K L M N o P Q R S T w X Y
BASE: All 1567 313 584 670 134 352 506 289 286 737 830 223 174 105 636 339 90 448 514 423 318| 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627 196 377 452 286 256 769 798| 210 174 102} 597| 370 113"| 548 495| 355 622] 467 478
1296 377 391 528 170 309 359 235 223 634 662 178 162 78 507 292 89 463 411 288 523 387 386
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 83% 88% 7% 84% 87% 82% 79% 82% 87% 82% 83% 85% 87% 7% 85% 79% 79% 84% 83% 81% 84% 83% 81%)
C C G NP P
759 213 218 329 95 177 198 144 146 360 399 113 93 39 302 163 50 293 221 163 327 225 208
(4) Strongly agree 48% 50% 43% 52% 48% 47% 44% 50% 57% 47% 50% 53% 53% 38% 51% 44% 44% 53% 45% 46% 52% 48% 44%)|
C FG N N N S Y
537 164 174 199 76 132 161 92 g 274 263 66 59 39 205 128 39 170 190 124 197 162 178
(3) Somewhat agree 34% 38% 34% 32% 39% 35% 36% 32% 30% 36% 33% 31% 34% 38% 34% 35% 34% 31% 38% 35% 32% 35% 37%)
R
194 35 87 72 16 52 63 38 25 90 104 19 18 14 61 66 17 62 58 45 63 61 70
(2) Somewhat disagree 12% 8% 17% 12% 8% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 14% 10% 18% 15% 1% 12% 13% 10% 13% 15%
BD LO w
77 17 33 27 10 16 30 12 9 45 32 13 4 10 29 13 7 23 25 23 37 19 21
(1) Strongly disagree 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 10% 5% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4%)
MP
194 35 87 72 16 52 63 38 25 90 104 19 18 14 61 66 17 62 58 45 63 61 70|
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 12% 8% 17% 12% 8% 14% 14% 13% 10% 12% 13% 9% 10% 14% 10% 18% 15% 1% 12% 13% 10% 13% 15%
BD LO w
MEAN 3.30 3.30 3.10 3.30 3.30 3.20 3.20 3.30 3.40 3.20 3.30 3.30 3.40 3.10 3.30 3.20 3.20 3.30 3.20 3.20 3.30 3.30 3.20
C C FG N NP N T
STD. DEV. 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.8 1.0 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/H/I - JIK - LIM/N/O/PIQ - RISIT - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base
Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023
Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023



Canada has better hockey teams than the those in the U.S.

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
1016 317 315 364 158 249 281 180 148 88 528 138 105 61 n 215 86 368 312 252 418 207 300
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 65% 74% 62% 61% 81% 66% 62% 63% 58% 63% 66% 66% 0% 59% 69% 58% 76% 67% 63% 65% 67% 64% 63%
cp FGHI P MNP
395 128 132 135 68 87 128 63 ) 187 208 54 20 30 162 66 3 147 118 91 163 132 100
(4) Strongly agree 25% 30% 26% 22% 35% 23% 26% 22% 19% 24% 26% 25% 23% 30% 27% 18% 38% 27% 24% 26% 26% 28% 21%
D FHI | P P MP Y
621 189 183 249 % 161 153 7 99 301 320 84 65 30 249 149 3 222 194 141 255 166 200
(3) Somewhat agree 0% 4% 36% 0% 6% 3% 34% 1% 39% 39% 0% 0% 38% 30% 2% 0% 38% 41% 39% 0% 1% 36% 2%
c G G N X
448 88 158 202 34 % 140 85 % 218 231 61 56 33 153 119 26 129 146 97 161 11 146
(2) Somewhat disagree 29% 21% 31% 32% 17% 26% 31% 30% 36% 28% 29% 29% 32% 32% 26% 32% 2% 27% 20% 27% 26% 30% 31%
B B E E EF
103 2 38 20 4 32 3 20 15 63 2 12 13 9 3 36 1 30 37 2 3 29 3
(1) Strongly disagree 7% % % % 2% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8% 5% % 7% 8% 5% 10% 1% 5% 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%
£ K Q Q oa
448 88 158 202 34 % 140 85 9 218 251 61 56 33 153 119 2 149 146 o7 161 141 146
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 20% 21% 31% 32% 17% 26% 31% 30% 36% 28% 20% 20% 32% 32% 26% 32% 23% 27% 29% 27% 26% 30% 31%)
B B E E EF
e 280 3.00 280 280 310 280 280 280 270 280 290 2.90 280 2.80 290 270 310 290 280 280 290 290 280
cp FGHI P P LMNOP
STD. DEV. 09 0.9 09 0.9 08 0.9 09 0.9 08 0.9 09 0.9 09 10 09 09 08 09 0.9 09 0.9 09 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue

March 20th, 2023

21 Mar 2023

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportions)



Canadians are just like Americans except they live in another country

Age Generation Gender Province Income Education
Total 1834 3554 55+ Genz | Milennials | GenX | Boomers !l | Boomers |+ |  Male Female BC AB MB/SK OoN PQ ATL <$50K | S50k-$99K | 100K+ | HSoriess |C99YTEN)  ynive
A B c b E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R s T w X Y
BASE: All Respondents 1567 313 564 670) 134 352 500 289) 266) 737] 530 223) 174 105 636 339) 90, 448 514 423 318 492 757]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1567 429 510) 627] 199] 377] 457 286) 256) 769) 798 210) 174 102" 597] 370) 1137 548 495 355 622 467 479
601 221 179 201 120 152 152 95 81 331 271 7 60 3 218 172 m 227 203 113 284 169 148
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 38% 52% 35% 32% 62% 0% 34% 33% 32% 3% 34% 34% 34% 35% 37% 7% 39% 42% 1% 32% 6% 36% 31%)
cp FGHI | K LMo T T Xy
151 66 % 20 3 35 3 20 18 85 66 13 1 9 55 20 20 62 50 21 76 a7 2
(4) Strongly agree 10% 15% 9% 6% 22% 9% % 7% % 1% 8% % 8% 9% 9% 1% 17% 1% 10% % 12% 10% 6%
cp FGHI L0 T T Y Y
450 155 134 161 77 7 118 75 63 246 204 58 % 27 163 132 2 165 153 %2 208 122 121
(3) Somewhat agree 29% 36% 26% 26% 39% 31% 26% 26% 25% 32% 26% 26% 26% 26% 27% 36% 21% 30% 31% 26% 33% 26% 25%
cp GHI K oa Xy
559 134 181 244 54 138 160 110 o7 261 298 81 69 34 216 124 3% 185 187 121 197 179 183
(2) Somewhat disagree 36% 31% 36% 39% 26% 36% 35% 39% 38% 34% 37% 38% 20% 33% 36% 33% 32% 34% 38% 34% 32% 38% 38%
B w
407 74 150 183 21 87 139 81 78 77 230 59 I3 33 163 74 3 135 106 121 1a1 19 147
(1) Strongly disagree 26% 7% 29% 29% 1% 23% 31% 28% 31% 23% 29% 28% 26% 32% 27% 20% 20% 25% 21% 34% 2% 26% 31%
B B E EF £ E J P P RS w
559 134 181 244 54 138 160 110 97 261 298 81 69 3 216 124 36 185 187 121 197 179 183
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 36% 31% 36% 39% 28% 36% 35% 39% 38% 34% 37% 38% 40% 33% 36% 33% 32% 34% 38% 34% 32% 38% 38%
B w
e 220 250 210 210 270 230 2.10 210 2.10 230 210 210 220 210 220 240 230 230 230 200 240 220 2.10
cp FGHI Gl K LMNO T T Xy Y
STD. DEV. 09 10 10 0.9 09 0.9 09 0.9 09 10 09 0.9 09 10 09 09 11 0 0.9 09 10 09 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D - E/F/G/HII - J/K - LIMIN/O/P/Q - RIS/T - UV - WIXIY

Overlap formulae used. * small base

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal

Z-Test for

(unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni March 17th, 2023

Maru/Blue
March 20th, 2023
21 Mar 2023
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